CIVIL FEES

Civil Original Suits

Court Costs:

Clerk Fee

Basic Civil Legal Services Indigent
Courthouse Security Fee

Court Records Preservation Fee
Records Management

Records Archive

Judicial Support

Judicial Fee

Law Library

6" Court of Appeals Fee

State Electronic File Fee

Court Reporter Fee

Judicial and Court Personnel Training Fee

Total

Appeal

Bond Forfeiture
Debt/Contract

Foreign Judgment

Injury or Damage
Occupational Driver’s License

Real Property
Any other Civil not listed

CHARGE

$40.00
$10.00

$5.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$42.00
$40.00
$35.00

$5.00
$30.00
$15.00

$5.00

$257.00

GOVERNMENT CODE

LGC 118.052(1)(A)(ii)
LGC 133.153(a)(1)
LGC 291.008(a)
GC 51.708

LCG 118.0546
LGC 118.011(f)
LGC 133.154

GC 51.702

LCG 323.023(a)
GC 22.2071

GC 51.851(b)

GC 51.601

GC 51.971(a) SB42

Petition for Non-Disclosure(Base Fee + $28.00 non-disclosure fee) GC 411.072, 411.0745

Severance of Suit

Court Costs:

Clerk Fee

Basic Civil Legal Services Indigent
Courthouse Security Fee

Records Management

Records Archive

Judicial Fee

Law Library

6" Court of Appeals Fee

State Electronic File Fee

Court Reporter Fee

Judicial and Court Personnel Training Fee

Total
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CHARGE

$30.00
$10.00

$5.00
$10.00
$10.00
$40.00
$35.00

$5.00
$30.00
$15.00

$5.00

$195.00

GOVERNMENT CODE

LGC 118.052(1)(B)
LGC 133.153(a)(1)
LGC 291.008(a)
LCG 118.0546
LGC 118.011(f)
GC 51.702

LCG 323.023(a)
GC 22.2071

GC 51.851(b)

GC 51.601

GC 51.971(a) SB42
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Garnishment After Judgment

CHARGE GOVERNMENT CODE

Court Costs:
Clerk Fee $15.00 LGC 118.052(1)(a)(i)
Basic Civil Legal Services Indigent $10.00 LGC 133.153(a)(1)
Courthouse Security Fee $5.00 LGC 291.008(a)
Court Records Preservation Fee $10.00 GC51.708
Records Management $10.00 LCG 118.0546
Records Archive $10.00 LGC 118.011(f)
Judicial Support $42.00 LGC 133.154
Judicial Fee $40.00 GC 51.702
Law Library $35.00 LCG 323.023(a)
6" Court of Appeals Fee $5.00 GC 22.2071
State Electronic File Fee $30.00 GC 51.851(b)
Court Reporter Fee $15.00 GC 51.601
Judicial and Court Personnel Training Fee $5.00 GC 51.971(a) SB42

Total $232.00

Cross-Action
Counterclaim
Interpleader
Intervention
Motion for New Trial
Third-Party Action

CHARGE GOVERNMENT CODE
Court Costs:
Clerk Fee $30.00 LGC 118.052(1)(B)
Basic Civil Legal Services Indigent $10.00 LGC 133.153(a)(1)
Courthouse Security Fee $5.00 LGC 291.008(a)
Records Management $10.00 LCG 118.0546
Records Archive $10.00 LGC 118.011(f)
State Electronic File Fee $30.00 GC 51.851(b)
Judicial and Court Personnel Training Fee $5.00 GC 51.971(a) SB42
Total $100.00
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Miscellaneous Fees
CHARGE GOVERNMENT CODE

Certification Fee and Transcript of Civil $5.00 LGC 118.011(a)(3), 118.014
Proceedings (Per document)
Citation/Notice, Issuance of $4.00 LGC 118.052(3)(A), 118.509(c)
Citation, Service of (by Certified Mail) $70.00 LGC 118.052(3)(f)
Copies (Including those necessary for issuance $1.00 LGC 118.011, 118.0145
of certain writes, per page)
Exemplification Fee $2.00 LGC 118.101
(In addition to Certification & Copy fees)
Issuance of: $5.00 LGC 118.052(1)(C)
Abstract of Judgment
Order of Sale
Show Cause Writ

Writ of Execution
Writ of Possession

Issuance of Writ of Attachment(Attorney $6.25 + LGC 118.052, 118.011(c)
provides Writ) Certified
Copies

Jury Demand $40.00 GC 51.604
Records Search of Computer Index or Case $5.00 LGC 118.011(c)
File
Registry Administration Fees 5%, not to LGC 117.055

exceed $50

Payment is due at the time of filing; NO EXCEPTIONS
Provide a SASE for documents to be returned.

CHECKS
o Make check payable to: Fannin County Clerk
o Checks older than 90 days will not be accepted
e Refunds of Ten Dollars ($10.00) or less will be issued upon request
e All checks must clear the bank before a refund will be issued

Glossary:
e CCP Code of Criminal Procedure
e FC Family Code
o GC Government Code
e LGC Local Government Code
These codes may be searched by: http://www.statutes.legis.state.tx.us/ .

Miscellaneous: LGC 118.011(c) The Clerk shall charge reasonable fees for performing other duties
prescribed or authorized by statute for which a fee is not prescribed.
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